RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

Project address:

1726 MISSISSIPPI AVE NE ST PETERSBURG, FL 33703

Legal Description:

SHOREACRES CENTER BLK 10, LOT 4

GENERAL NOTES:

. All work shall conform with the minimum standards of the 8th edition (2023) of the Florida Building Code.
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. If needed, individual contractors to provide their own planning and paperwork for permitting approval.

. If needed, contractor shall coordinate with the agency having jurisdiction, any inspection or approvals needed to satisfy permit requirements. Omissions or conflicts between various elements of the
drawings, notes, and details shall be brought to the attention of the engineer of record and resolved prior to proceeding with the work. The contractor is responsible for repairing any damage to existing
facilities, above or below ground, that may occur as a result of the work performed by the contractor or subcontractors associated to the project.

. Contractor shall exercise extreme caution in areas where utilities are buried by calling sunshine one at 800-432-4770. The contractor is responsible for repairing and contacting all utilities.

. An approved set of plans shall always be maintained on the job site while the permit is active.

. During the construction and/or maintenance of this project, all safety regulations are to be enforced. The contractor or his representative shall perform the work following the guidelines set forth by the
latest OSHA regulations.

7. Locations, elevations, and dimensions of existing fixtures, structures and other features are shown according to the best information available at the time of preparation of these plans. The contractor

DESIGN CRITERIA

shall verify the locations, elevations, and dimensions of all existing fixtures, structures, and other features affecting this work, prior to construction.
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FLOOD INFORMATION
FLOOD ZONE AE
FLOOD MAP 12103C

EXISTING AREA CALCULATIONS

AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE (SQF)
LIVING AREA 818
GARAGE AREA (NO A/C) 276
OTHERS (NO A/C) 234

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 1,328

PROPOSED AREA CALCULATIONS

AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE (SQF)
LIVING AREA 1,074
GARAGE AREA (NO A/C) 276
OTHERS (NO AIC) 234
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE
LOT AREA 4,992
IMPERVIOUS AREA
DRIVEWAY 722
PATIO 663
ROOF 1,614
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SUNROOM

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

A.  ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE 8TH EDITION (2023)
OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.
WHERE MORE STRINGENT CODES ARE ADOPTED,
THEY SHALL GOVERN THE WORK.

B. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
WHAT'S IN THE FIELD AND WHAT IS REFLECTED IN
THE DRAWINGS.

C. CONTRACTOR SHALL UPGRADE, RELOCATE,
REROUTE, AND/OR RECONNECT ALL ELECTRIC,
PLUMBING, GAS, CABLE, PHONE, OR OTHER
UTILITIES, AND SERVICES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION/ADDITION.

D. ALL ELECTRICITY, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING
CONDUITS SHALL BE DISCONNECTED BY A
LICENSED CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INITIATING
THE DEMOLITION PROCESS. ALL CONNECTION
SHALL BE REINSTATED ONLY AFTER FINAL
INSPECTION IS APPROVED OR AS DIRECTED BY
THE AHJ DURING INSPECTION PROCESS.

E. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL APPLIANCES
DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS AND
CONSTRUCTION. PROTECTION SHALL BE
REMOVED ONLY AFTER FINAL INSPECTION IS
APPROVED BY THE AHJ.

F. ALL EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS IN BATHROOMS AND
KITCHENS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF GWB TO
COUNTERTOPS. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN
FROM STUD OR CMU FACE.

2. IF NOT OTHERWISE ILLUSTRATED, COORDINATE
ALL FLOORING FINISHES AND FLOORING
TRANSITIONS WITH THE OWNER.

3. KITCHEN BAR TOPS: FRAME WALLS BELOW BAR
TOPS TO +/- 34 %" HIGH, SO THE BAR IS LEVEL WITH
THE COUNTERTOP AND NOT RAISED (VERIFY THE
COUNTERTOP THICKNESS AND ADJUST THE HEIGHT
ACCORDINGLY). OUTDOOR FLOOR SURFACES
EXPOSED TO WEATHER: SLOPE 2% OR /18" PER FOOT
MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

A. SHOWER FLOOR: FIRST FLOOR SHALL HAVE 4"
CURB.

B.  TILED OR WET WALLS: USE WATER-RESISTANT
TILE BACKER BOARD OR DENSHIELD FOR A STRONG,
WATER-DURABLE TILE BASE FOR FLOORS, WALLS,
TUB AND SHOWER AREAS.

4. DRYER VENT: PROVIDE DRYER BOX AND ROUTE
VENT PIPE UP THROUGH ROOF OR THROUGH
SIDEWALL TO EXTERIOR.

5. BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS AND KITCHEN
COOKTOP EXHAUST HOOD SHALL BE ROUTED
THROUGH ROOF OR THROUGH SIDEWALL TO
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I | |_|— ————————————— FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE
| | LEGEND SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
] | | PROTECTED BY 1/2" THICK (MIN.) GYPSUM BOARD OR
I | | DEMOLITION (*) EQUIVALENT.
L= XX M : | 8. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. THE BUILDER
i SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY THE
| NO WORK IN THIS AREA DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN THE EVENT OF ANY
| | conrLicT prior To proceeping with THEwork. | SIGNATURE
| I *  CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH ALL
EXISTING AND UNPERMITTED AREAS AND 9. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONS.
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I | |
| | OTHERWISE NOTED. IF DIMENSIONS FOR DOOR
——————————— 4 — 4 | | OPENINGS ARE ABSENT, THEN THEY ARE EITHER
—————————————————— 1 | I | CENTERED OR 4" AWAY FROM THE CLOSEST
CORNER, DOUBLE TO ENSURE THAT DOOR OPENINGS
I | I riave e roper cLearance neeoeo ror e |IPROJECT NAME
CASINGS AND ADJUST THE DOOR OPENING
I | | PLACEMENT ACCORDINGLY. RESIDENTIAL ADDITION
I L
I L
[ I PROJECT ADDRESS
H L GARAGE 1726 MISSISSIPPI AVE NE ST
BEDROOM Ly i PETERSBURG FL 33703
|
#1 I |
I |
[ | : DRAWING TITLE EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
I II
: : : : DRAWN BY VM
I Iy CHECKED BY JR
L | | COPYRIGHT: THIS DOCUMENT IS AND SHALL
I | I REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF VASANI CONSULTING
A N LLC. THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED FOR
— { —— L1 | THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISSIONED
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF
ENGAGEMENT. UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS
DOCUMENT IN'/ANY FORM WHATSOEVER IS
PROHIBITED
PORCH WALL LEGEND REVISIONS
— TITIIT CMU WALL CONSTRUCTION # |DATE| DESCRIPTION
| ]
L

[EII] CMU BLOCK FILLED CELL W/ MORT,

4" STUD - 1/2" GWB EACH SIDE

6" STUD - 1/2" GWB (INT),

INSULATION,EXT. SHEATHING &

TEXTURE (EXT.) SHEET

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN . A-2

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’

F.A.C.
FILE PATH: C:\Users\Vasani Consulting\OneDrive - Vasani Consulting\Documents\1. VASANI\1. PROJECTS\240080-1726 MISSISSIPPI AVE NE ST PETERSBURG, FL

THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF THIS SHEET IS THE ELECTRONIC FILE DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED UNDER RULE 61G15-23.004,
33703-Michelle Mathelarch\A-2Z EXISTING FLOOR PLAN.dwg PLOT DATE: 71/13/2024 3:47:02 PM


AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16" = 1'


11-10" 121.0m
5qqn | | 1"
| [
g0l
D-1
MASTER LIVING
BEDROOM ROOM
115"
13017 11-10"
18%-2"
[
. |
| 76" . : i |
| C—
| |
| I [
5.6 MASTER I g E_
BATHROOM I | : \
Il ‘
. I | F=h=————=  E=====1
[ : N
N |
1otgn L —2— : | | I
_ @ h—— l A/C
- ; o :I FURNAGE
’* 6" 5-6 |: (ATTIC)
. o |_2I| I I
] ———— _.||-| I
—5) | LINEN L . a
| : CLOSET H EXIST. 8' CLG. H
———————————— - o L
I I
] I I
I I
I I
Ly L
Ly L
W-01 I | |
I L
109" * [ I
I I
I I
13-10" : ! 113" : |
| |
810" I 't 11"
[ Ly
I I
' 3 |l |
4)gn —
| 3
714 | I ’
114" . 63" 65"

1 FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’

Door schedule

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS IN BATHROOMS AND
KITCHENS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF GWB TO
COUNTERTOPS. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN
FROM STUD OR CMU FACE.

2. IF NOT OTHERWISE ILLUSTRATED, COORDINATE
ALL FLOORING FINISHES AND FLOORING
TRANSITIONS WITH THE OWNER.

3. KITCHEN BAR TOPS: FRAME WALLS BELOW BAR
TOPS TO +/- 34 %" HIGH, SO THE BAR IS LEVEL WITH
THE COUNTERTOP AND NOT RAISED (VERIFY THE
COUNTERTOP THICKNESS AND ADJUST THE HEIGHT
ACCORDINGLY). OUTDOOR FLOOR SURFACES
EXPOSED TO WEATHER: SLOPE 2% OR /18" PER FOOT
MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

A. SHOWER FLOOR: FIRST FLOOR SHALL HAVE 4"
CURB.

B.  TILED OR WET WALLS: USE WATER-RESISTANT
TILE BACKER BOARD OR DENSHIELD FOR A STRONG,
WATER-DURABLE TILE BASE FOR FLOORS, WALLS,
TUB AND SHOWER AREAS.

4. DRYER VENT: PROVIDE DRYER BOX AND ROUTE
VENT PIPE UP THROUGH ROOF OR THROUGH
SIDEWALL TO EXTERIOR.

5. BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS AND KITCHEN
COOKTOP EXHAUST HOOD SHALL BE ROUTED
THROUGH ROOF OR THROUGH SIDEWALL TO
EXTERIOR. TERMINATION INTO ATTIC OR SOFFITS IS
NOT ACCEPTABLE.

6. AIR CONDITIONER: HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM MUST BE DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED FOR
OPTIMAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY BY A LICENSED HVAC
CONTRACTOR OR ENGINEER.

7. GARAGES:

A OPENING PROTECTION: ANY OPENING
(DOORWAY) BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE
RESIDENCE SHALL HAVE DOORS OF SOLID WOOD (1
3/8 "MIN. THICK), SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL
DOORS (-13/8" MIN. THICK) OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED
DOORS WITH SPRING HINGES OR OTHER
SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

B. SEPARATION: THE GARAGE MUST BE
SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE IN THE ATTIC
AREA BY GYPSUM BOARD (1/12" MIN. THICK) APPLIED
TO THE GARAGE SIDE.

C. HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGES: MUST BE
SEPARATED BY 5/8" THICK (MIN.) TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. IF THE SEPARATION IS A
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY 1/2" THICK (MIN.) GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT.

8. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. THE BUILDER
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND NOTIFY THE
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN THE EVENT OF ANY
CONFLICT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

9. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONS.

10.  TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF
CMU WALLS AND OUTSIDE FACE OF STUDS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. ANGLED WALLS ARE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. IF DIMENSIONS FOR DOOR
OPENINGS ARE ABSENT, THEN THEY ARE EITHER
CENTERED OR 4" AWAY FROM THE CLOSEST
CORNER, DOUBLE TO ENSURE THAT DOOR OPENINGS
HAVE THE PROPER CLEARANCE NEEDED FOR THE
CASINGS AND ADJUST THE DOOR OPENING
PLACEMENT ACCORDINGLY.

12.  THE GLASS SHOWER PARTITION SHALL BE
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR
SAFETY GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
(SECTION 2406). ALL GLASS USED IN SHOWER
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED TO MEET
IMPACT RESISTANCE STANDARDS.
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TITTTT CMU WALL CONSTRUCTION

[[WI] CMUBLOCK FILLED CELL W/ MORT.

TAG Type Size Remarks
D-1 ISLIDING GLASS DOOR} 60" x 80"
Window schedule

TAG Type Size Remarks
*DENOTES

W-01 SINGLE HUNG 36"x48" EMERGENCY ESCAPH|
& RESCUE OPENING
*DENOTES

W-02 SINGLE HUNG 24"x36" EMERGENCY ESCAPH|
& RESCUE OPENING

W-03 FIXED 36"x36"

W-04 SINGLE HUNG 48"x60"

4" STUD - 1/2" GWB EACH SIDE
6" STUD - 1/2" GWB (INT),
INSULATION,EXT. SHEATHING &
TEXTURE (EXT.)

[ EXISTING WALL

# |DATE| DESCRIPTION
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PITCH CHANGE FLASHING

1:12

PITCH CHANGE FLASHING

RIDGE

AN
Y.
v

EXISTING ROOF VENT

RIDGE

4:12

ROOF PLAN

1/ SCALE: 3/16" = 1/

8d SHANK NAIL

AT 4" O.C.
[ ® o Jojo 0 o oJole o o oJole
SHEATHING LON \
SIDE PERPENDICULAR ° ° °
TO JOIST \ 5 2 .

JOIST PER ¢ AN
FRAMING PLAN\ . . . .
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BITUMEN

ROOF SHINGLES
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;(‘R(’)l INDIN EI_-0.-8"

IO
CICC
I

WNnow SiLEL 300

GROUNDIN Fl_-0.-8"
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WoNnow SiLEL agr

;F_LMSH ELOOR FI 00"
GROUNDIN Fl 08"

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8* = 1’

; GROUNDIN FI_-0'-8"

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8* = 1’
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43 I 29 I 39" I 39" I e I yove
| | | 0] Sl IR |
o 214"
411" 13—
4" CONC. SLAB TO MATCH EXISTING
.y F.F.E.OF MAIN STRUCTURE
) . 5-10"
&
16-10" L E—
12" #5 REBAR DRILLED AN 1-8"
EPOXIED AT 24" O.C. MAX L] |
3.7
| | | | | | |
& ' | | | B I I I
\-EXISTING FOOTING
(TO BE FIELD VERIFIED)
46"
34"

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/ SCALE: 3/16" = 1/

al

LEGEND:
FILLED CELL

PROPOSED FOOTING

(SEE SECTION 2/S2)

5 VERT. BAR ON
POURED CELL
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)

R-13 INSULATION W,/
MOISTURE RESISTANCE
/—EXTERIOR FINISH

2x1P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C:
2"x4" P.T. ATTACHED T \

CMU W/ 1/4x3" TAPCON
SCREWS @ 3" O.C.
12" DRYWALL/ /
R-13 INSULATION W/

MOISTURE RESISTANCE

2x1 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C-

D CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE! NTS

CONCRETE STEP\

FINISH PER ELEVATION\ | \

2"x6" P.T. 1/4"x3" TAPCON @ 16" O.C
STAGGERED

/-EXTERIOR DOOR

I -THRESHOLD

—_—

I
2 DRYWALL/ \DOOR FRAME TO BLOCK PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS.
#5 VERT. BAR Ol 00D CASING
POURED CELL X1 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) -13 INSULATION W/ MOISTURE RESISTANCE

3 EXTERIOR DOOR DETAIL

SCALE! NTS

5 VERT. BAR ON POURED CELL
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)

/-EXTERIOR FINISH

12" DRYWALL—/

\R—13 INSULATION W/

MOISTURE RESISTANCE

2x4 P.T. ATTACHED TO CMU, W/ 1/4'/ / I

2x1 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

x3" TAPCON SCREWS @ 3' O.C.

2x4 WALL @ 16" O.C. (INSULATION |F—4
NECESSARY)

N2 DRV WAL

112" DRYWALL—

4 T-CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE: NTS
CONCRETE SILL-

FINISH PER ELEVATIOI

1"x6" P.T. 1/4"x3" TAPCON @ 12" O.C.

INDOW (INSTALLATION
SPECS BY MANUFACTURER)

/2" DRYWALL
N
12" DRYWALL—/ \_W
/OOD FLAT STOOL
#5 VERT. BAR Ol
POURED CELL 2X1 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) 16" 0.C.

-13 INSULATION W/
MOISTURE RESISTANCE

5 WINDOW DETAIL

SCALE! NTS
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2X12 JOI

24"0.C
g" FROM

8TS
MAX
DGE

— ..‘.._

— ...__

I EENEENE - YREENEEES

T

EE

LINTEL PLAN

SCALE: 3716” = 1’

LINTEL SCHEDULE (CAST-CRETE)
TAG TYPE OVERAL LENGTH |ROUGH OPENING
L-01 8F8-1B 4'-8" 4'-Q0"
L-02 8F20-1B 7'-4" 6'-8"
L-03 8F20-1B 10'-8" 10'-0"
?. L-04 8F8-1B 5'-8" 5'-0"
: R
- I F16-1B/1T
E E "";‘\#5 REBAR AT 6 / L
- A o ESZMLTE'S” UANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT TOP
NSE el M.U. UANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
5 REBAR AT OMINAL HEIGHT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
CAVITY OMINAL WIDTH
............. @ BOTTOM
REINFORCEMENT
PROVIDED IN LINTEL
oN\\NM (VARIES)
ot T

LEGEND:
FILLED CELL

ﬁ LINTEL

® META16 ANCHOR (SEE
CONNECTION DETAIL)

LINTEL DETAIL

3

SCALE: NTS

Note:
Web stiffeners
required on
both sides of
I-joist

Moisture
barrier

#5 Rebar
(min.)

META/HETA Installation
into CMU, Bond Beam or
Concrete Tie Beam

META16 CONNECTION DETAIL

not shown

UPLIFT = 1,450 LBS

LINTEL GENERAL NOTES:

1. AREA OF BLOCK ABOVE MASONRY OPENINGS ARE
TO BE GROUTED SOLID TO TIE BEAM.

2. (1)#5REBAR IN TIE BEAM IS TO BE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH OUT INCLUDING ABOVE MASONRY
OPENINGS.

3. ALL STANDARD LINTELS TO HAVE MIN. 4" BEARING AT
EACH END.

4. PLACE 4" CMU CAP COURSE ON TOP OF LINTEL FOR
TRANSOM WINDOW SILL HEIGHT. REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR LEVELS.

MATERIALS:

fic PRECAST LINTELS = 3500 psi

fc PRESTRESSED LINTELS =6000 psi.

fic GROUT = 3000 psi w/ MAXIMUM 3/8" AGGREGATE.
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) PER ASTM C90 W/
MINIMUM NET AREA COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH = 1900
psi.

FIELD REBAR ASTM A615 GR40 OR GR60
PRESTRESSING STRAND PER ASTM A416 GRADE 270
LOW RELAXATION.

7/32" WIRE PER ASTM A510.

MORTAR PER ASTM C270 TYPE M OR S.

poN

oo

o~

REBAR PROVIDED IN PRECAST LINTEL PER ASTM A615
GR60

META CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE: NTS
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SELF-ADHERING MODIFIED BITUMEN MEMBRANE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM D1970 (INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS)

FOR SLOPE < 4:12 PROVIDE UNDERLAYMENT PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE TABLE R1507.1.1.1 (SECTION 3)
15/32" 32/16" APA RATED, EXP. 1, PLYWOOD SHEATHING INSTALLED WITH 2x BLOCKING. USE 8d GALVANIZED NAILS @4" OC. ON SHEET

EDGES AND 12" OC. IN SHEET FIELD & WITHIN 8'-0" OF ROOF EDGE @ 4" OC. SHEET EDGES AND 4" OC. IN SHEET FIELD

/—05 VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT REBAR
/ROUTED CELL

-
05 Y W
LEANOUT REQUIRED FOR GROUT LIFT >5-FT
UNLESS FOOTING DOWEL IS NOT REQUIRED.
/ RILL & EPOXY INTO EXISTING FOOTING WITH
SIMPSON SET XP (OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT)
XISTING FOOTING
N W
eweep®

BOND TO EXISTING FOOTING DETAIL

BOND BEA|

STANDARD HOOK\
X

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
/-IN GROUTED CELL (1- #5)

7 .

& LEANOUT REQUIRED FOR
GROUT LIFT >5-FT UNLESS
FQOTING DOWEL IS NOT

25\

b -

REQUIRED.

REINFORCEMENT-
STANDARD HOOK:

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

FLOOR AND ROOF LIVE LUOADS

Ur

Bedroo

All

nhak

CLADDING

+ o+t

o

MM M

Nominal

ior glozed
borne debr

s as per Sect
ng Coo

ALL LAPS MIN. 25"

DOWEL LAPPED WIT!
WALL REINFORCEMENT 10"
HOOK MIN.

#5 REBAR VERTICAL-
@ CORNER FROM
FOUNDATION TO
BOND BEAM

CELL POURED SOLID

#5 CORNER REBAR

CORNER REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

GABLE ROOFS

EXISTING ROOF
TO REMAIN
2x RAFTER PER FRAMING PLAN AT 24" OC. UN.O FLASHING
2x BLOCKING WITH SPACE FOR VENTILATION
SIMPSON 'METATG" STRAP AT EACHJOIST-\\ | 12
1 =

FASCIA:
2X6 SUBFASCIA:

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT:

P BATT (SHOWN) OR
#5 REBAR d RIGID INSULATION
12"
OVERHANG [¥ ff+
aveican) N P
.[{ 4-8d GALVANIZED NAILS
IR NEW FLAT ROOF JOIST: s
‘D AND EXiST. STEEP ROOF
4 RAFTER OVERLAP (6" MIN.)
BN
| B
N EXISTING
- EXTERIOR WALL
(1) #5 REBAR W/ 25" LAP iR
U.N.O AT FILLED CELL PER -
PLAN
'
= ADDITION
WIDTH
i PER PLAN

8" C.M.U FINISH PER PLAN—\

EXISTING PAVED:
SURFACE

1.

(A

EXIST. CONCRETE SLAB—'
2' R #5 REBAR ANCHORED W/
4 SIMPSON XP SET AT 24" O.C.
4 6" EMBEDMENT MIN. i
o 4" MONOLITHIC .
: CONCRETE SLAB d
- D . T ——) .

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. FOUNDATION IS DESIGNED BASED ON PRESUMPTIVE SAFE MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PREASSURE OF 2,000 PSF. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000
PSF IS PRESENT PRIOR TO FOOTING PLACEMENT.

2. ALL FILL SHALL BE CLEAN AND COMPACTED TO 95% BY HEAVY
VIBRATORY ROLLER IN MAXIMUM LIFTS OF 8". CONFORM TO ASTM D
1557.

3. GRADING, SOIL PREPARATION AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT AND THE BUILDING CODES NOTED ON THIS SHEET.

4. FOOTING BACKFILL AND UTILITY TRENCH BACKFILL WITHIN
BUILDING AREA SHALL BE MECHANICALLY COMPACTED IN LAYERS
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. FLOODING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

5. ABANDONED FOOTINGS, UTILITIES, ETC. THAT INTERFERE WITH
NEW CONTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED.

6. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO BE
LAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED

CONCRETE NOTES:

CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE "BUILDING REQUIREMENTS
FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE" (ACI 318 LATEST EDITION) WITH
MODIFICATIONS AS NOTED IN TEH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
DESIGN BASED ON 2,500 psi, 28-DAY STRENGTH, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROTECTION COVER (CLEAR) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS

FIRM:

VASANI CONSULTING, LLC
DBE/MBE Cetrtified

18154 FRAME BEND

LAND O' LAKES FL 34638
P:(954) 348-2223
E:jrubio@vasaniconsulting.com

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3.1 CONCRETE PLACED DIRECTLY AGAINST EARTH - 3 INCHES
CLEAR.

3.2 STRUCTURAL SLABS ON GROUND - 1-1/2 INCHES CLEARE
3.3 FORMED CONCRETE WITH EARTH BACKFILL - 2 INCHES CLEAR

3.4 WWM USED IN SLABS SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED USING
CHAIR APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN THE MIDDLE TO
UPPER 1/3 OF SLAB AT 3-FT SPACING OR IN ACCORDANCE
W/MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL REINFORCING BARS, ANCHOR BOLTS AND OTHER CONCRETE
INSERTS SHALL BE WELL SECURED IN POSITION PRIOR TO PLACING
CONCRETE.

PROVIDE SLEEVES FOR PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL OPENINGS IN
CONCRETE BEFORE PLACING. DO NOT CUT ANY REINFORCING
WHICH MAY CONFLICT.

CONCRETE PLACEMENT SHALL BE PER RECOMENDATIONS IN ACI
614, ACI 301, ACI 318, & ACI 332.

SLABS ARE DESIGN AS UNREINFORCED PLAIN CONCRETE SLABS ON
GROUND.
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8. ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHOD OF CRACK CONTROL SHALL BE
USED:
—8" 81 CONTRACTION JOINTS. IF CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE USED,
3 T SHALL BE CUT OR TOOLED IN THE SLAB A MINIMUM OF 1", ALL CUTS
- ———— « ARE TO BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS OF THE CONCRETE PLACEMENT.
N R 82 CONTRACTION JOINTS IN A 3.5" SLAB SHALL BE PLACED NO
K MORE THAN 8-FT APPART IN BOTH DIRECTIONS
1om <" \ 8.3 CONTRACTION JOINTS IN 4.0" SLAB SHALL BE PLACED NO
r . MORE THAN 10-FT APART IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.
" 8.4  6x6 W1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (WWM).
- : 6-MIL VAPO! 9. MICRO- OR MACRO-SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT:
42" COMPACTED CLEAN FILL (95%) FIBER LENGTH SHALL BE 1/2" TO 2-1/4" IN LENGTH. DOSAGE
MONOLITHIC CONC. FOOTING ==l AMOUNTS SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 3.0 POUNDS IN ACCORDANCE
(2) #4 REBAR ALONG CONCRETE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC
FOOTING W/ 20" LAP MIN. FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH
EXTERIOR WALL TYPICAL SECTION ASTM C1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
STEEL REINFORCEMENT NOTES:
SCALE: NTS 1. BAR ENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD, IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DRAWINGS AND C.R.S.I LATEST EDITION. NO KINKS
ALLOWED. SEE CHART FOR STANDARD HOOK SIZES.
2. REBAR LAP SPLICES ARE TO BE: CLASS "B". MINIMUM LAP
LENTH SHALL BE PER CHART UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
THE MINIMUM LAP OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE 6" OR
ONE FULL AND HALF MESH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
3. FIELD WELLDING OF REINFORCED BARS IS NOT PERMITTED.
4. DOWELS BETWEEN FOOTINGS SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AND
SPACING OR NUMBER AS THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING.
5. DOWELS BETWEEN FOORING AND WALLS OR COLUMNS
SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AND SPACING OR NUMBER AS
VERTICAL REINFORCING.
6. TOLERANCE FOR REBAR DEPTH AND CONCRETE COVER IN
FLEXURAL MEMBERS, WALLS, DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF
MEMBERS, AND COMPRESSION MEMBERS SHALL BE (+/-) 3/8
INCHES. TOLERANCE FOR LONGITUDINAL LOCATION OF
BENDS AND ENDS OF REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE +/- 2
INCHES.
REINFORCING STEEL MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
BAR SIZE MINIMUM LAP MINIMUM BEND DIA. | MINIMUM ACI HOOK
[ 20" 3 10"
#5 25" 33/4" 10"
[ 34" 4-1/2" ey
# 42" 5-1/4" 13"
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